THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 4162
Approved March l, 1955

Resolved,

-r}]at the Director of Public Works be and he
hereby is requested to study the advisability of extending

Potters Avenue from Cranston Street to Huntington Avenue,

I CITY COURTL APPROVED

AR 3 = 1955
24l X MAR 4 1955
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
No. 163
Approved March l, 1955 -

Resolved,

That the City Solicitor be and he hereby is
authorized and directed to apply to the General Assembly for passage of
an Act, substantially in accordance with the accompanying draft Act, which
"a'uthorizes the issuance of bonds in the sum of one million five hundred
thousand ($1,500,000) dollars for the payment of obligations of the City
incurred for the relief of its inhabitants and the preservation of municipal

: property in the emergency caused by the hurricane of August 31, 1954.

APPROVED
i CITY COURCL
MAR 4 1955

MAR 3 - 1355
RE D ZXZ?Z/\////J/& 23




RESOLUTION »
OF THE

CITY COUNCIL

REQUESTING THE CITY SOLICITOJj
TO APPLY TO THE GENERAL AS-
SEMBLY FOR THE PASSAGE OF AN
ACT AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF
PROVIDENCE TO ISSUE BONDS FOI
PAYMENT OF HURRICANE OBLIGA-
TIONS.,
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 164
e ; Approved March 4, 1955

. ““Resolved..

- I -rf1at the following taxpayers be refunded
the ~amounts specified because of overpayment of their 1953 taxes
to the Gity Collectorn, ‘ : »

/

Code #18=102-500 b

Luigl E. Renzi

16l Jewett Street

Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 1953 tax on Plat 67 Lot 477 : 193,75

Anmt, fbsted Cert, 11«M Approved 2/17/55 193,75

Amte pald by 0ld Colony Bank 10/27/53 L Teller 193,75
- Amount overpaid on P}at 67 Lot 477, Cert. O 3L56 193.7%

Refund $193.75 to 0ld Colony Co-operative Bank,Aigent for Luipgi E. Renzi
€8 Weybosset 8t.,City

Code #06-219-800

Jchn Foline

L53 Admiral Street
Providence,Rhode lsiand

Amount of 1953 tax ‘ , 170,81
Amt, fbated Cert. 9-M Approved 2/17/55 39,06
fnt, paid 10/8/53 B Teller ‘ ha.71
Amte paid 1/ /Sl F Teller Lh2,70
Amt, paid 3/29/5l T Teller o L2,70
Emb.rpadd 7/6/5l H Teller l2.70
fmount overpaid, Cert. 0=3L52 39.06
Refund $39.06 to John Foline, 1,53 Admiral Street, City

Code #16~368-792

Anng M, Powers

199 Lowell Avenue_

Providence,Rhode lsland

Amount of 1953 tax 132.68
Am%, Abated Cert, 7<M ° Approved 2/17/5% 8,06
Amt, paid 10/2/53 F Teller : 132468
Ant. overpaid, Cert. O=3L18 ‘ ‘ 8.06

Refund $8,06 to Arna M, Powers, 199 Lowell Avenue, City

I CITY COUNCIL

MAR3-1955.7 :

APPROVED

MAR 4 1955
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 465
Approved March L, 1955

Resolved,

ThCﬂ' the following taxpayers be refunded
the amounts specified because of overpayment of their 19511. taxes
to the City Collector,

Code #02-210-400
Nicola Bergantini & Wle
34 DeSoto Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax on Plat 63 Lot 304 $148.49
Amt, paid ly 3/54 F Teller . - 37e12
Amy. paid 1/25/55 P Teller ‘ 3713
Amte paid 1/31/55 B Teller ; 111,37
Amount overpaid, Cert, Ow3l32, Plat 63 Lot 30h , ’ 37413

Refund $37-13 to Nicola Bergantini & Wf., 3l DeSoto Street,City

Code #01-18[(.-155

Agquitino C. Antonelli & Wf. Rose
63 Harold Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 19 311

Ambt. paid 1/1 55 F Teller 341
Amt, pald 2/9 55 B Teller 3.41
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0O=3l3l 311

Refund $3.41 to Aquitino C. Antonelli & Wf. Rose, 63 Harold St.,City

Code #06-313-930
Natalie Fulford

123 Williams Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Aount of 1954 tax , 112,84
- Amt. paid 10/20/5h J Teller 28,21
Amt, pald 1/1} fs B Teller 8499
Amt, paid 1/17/55 B Teller o 7546l
Amt, paid 2/14/55 J Teller 28,21
Amount overpaid, Cert, Q=3436 28.21

Refund $28,21 to Natalie Fulford, 123 Williams St.,City

Code #02-197-612

John B. Benolt

26 Hollis Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax 35496

Amt, Abated Cert, 5=M Approved 2/17/55 31,00
Amt, paid 10/6/5l P Teller v 3596
Amount everpeid, Cert, 0~3437 ’ 31,00

Refund $31.00 to John B, Bemoit, 26 Hollls St.,City
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Bhe @ity of Providence

Vo ',-~ STATE OF RHODE ISLA;ND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

. . Pace_ 2
| Code_ # 03w675=005 ,

i Edward Creasey & Wife Helen M.

{ 50 Carrington Avenue !

i Providence, Rhode Island |

'Amount of 195l tax $210.49
| Amt. Abated Certs 5-M Approved 2/17/55 26,66
‘Amt. paid 10/18/5L B Telleri s 2104119

Amount overpaid, Cert. o-3u3 , 26466

- Code #06~158~,85

- Margaret J, Figher Estate
125 Tsber Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195L tax 299.77
Amt. Abated Cert, 5=M  Approved 2/17/55 31,00
fmte paid 10/26/5h T Teller : 29977
Amount overpaid, Cert. $=3439 31.00

Refund $31,00 to Margaret J. Fisher Estate, 125 Taber Ave.,City

Code #13wli16wl.65

Joseph J, McGovern & ny Mildred J.
38 Rome Avenue

Providence, Rhode Island

fmount of 1954 tex 216,38
Amt. Abated Cert, 5-M Approved 2/17/55 ’ 7 olily
fimt, paid 10/21/5l P Teller - 216.3
Amount overpaid, Cert. @-3LLO. ynn

Refund $7.44 to Joseph J. McGovern & Wf. Mildred J., 38 Rome Ave.,City

Code #1LL=021~E00
Narragansett Lumber Goe
110 Byfield Street
Frovidence, Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax 2,691,012

Amt, Abated Cert, S~M  Approved 2/17/5% : 31,00
Ant, paid 10/21/5l ¥ Teller 2,691,.L2
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0-3LL1 o 31,00

Refund $31.,00 to Nerrsgansett Lumber Coey 110 Byfield St.,City

Code #13=T7T75~175

Henry E. Moskal

lj Balch Streest
Providence, Rhods Island

Amount of tax (195h) 3720
Amt, Abated Cert, 5~M  Approved 2/17/5% 31,00
Amt,. paid 10/15/5l. F Teller 37.20
fmount overpaid, Cert. 0=3L42 31,00

Refund $31.00 to Henry E. Moskal, li Balch Street, City
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@he @ity of Hrovidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Code #19-289~c10
Qusteria Silva

67 Trenton Street
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax

‘Amt, abated Cert. 5-M approved 2/17/55
Amt, paid 12/13/5h, J Teller

Amount overpaid Cert. 0-3443

Refund $31.00 to Qusteria Silva, 67 Trenton St., City

Code #19=602-210

Timothy J. Sullivan and wf, Kathryn H.
179 Vermont Avenue

Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax

Amt. abated Cert. 5-M approved 2/17/55
Amt. paid 10/26/5h B Teller

Amount overpald Cert. 0-34LlL

Pace =

$136,09
31,00
136,09
31,00

$137.95
1,86

137495
1.8%

Refund $1.86 to Timothy J. Sulliven & wf., Kathryn H, 179 Vermont Ave

Code #26~008-260

James J. Zanettl

1175 Elmwood Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax

Amt. abated Cert. 5-M approved 2/17/55
Amount paid 10/22/5l, B Teller

Amount overpaid Cert., 0-345

Refund $4.50 to James J. Zanetti, 1175 Elmwcod Ave., City

Code #13=661-010

Francis R. Mitchell & wf. Marguerite C,
hii Kelley Avenue

Conimicut, Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax

Amt. abated Cert. 7-M approved 2/17/55
Amount paid 10/2/5l F Teller

Amount overpaid Cert. 0=3146

Refund $115.32 to Franeds R. Mitchell & wf. Marguerite C.
Uy Kelley Ave., Conimicut, R. I.

Code #01-119-290

Dennis M. Amato

66 East Transit Street
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax

Amt,. abated Cert. 7-M approved 2/17/55
Amt, paid 10/6/5l P Teller

Amount overpaid Cert. 0-34L7

Refund $10.85 to Dennis M. Amato 66 East Transit St., City

$35.3)
31.00
8.6

LL.50

$115,32
115,32
115.32
115.32

$h3.h0
13.40
10.85
10.85

City
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Che ity of Providenre

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Pace_lt

Code #16w368-792

Anna M, Powers

199 Lowell Avenue

Providence,Rhode lsland

Amount of 1954 tax $132,68

Amt, Abated Cert, 7=M Approved 2/17/55 . Upe26 -

Amount peid 10/7/5h D Teller 132,68

Amount overpaid, Cert. 0-3L449 1i426

Refund $1l1426 to Anna M, Powers, 199 Lowell Ave.,City

Code #09=037=300 '

Industrial Trust Coe

111 VWestmingter Btreet

Providence,Rhode +gland

Amount of 1954 tax om Plat 28 Lot 356 221,03
~ &mt, Abated Cert, 9-M Approved 2/17/55 180.7%

Amt, paid 10/22/5 L Teller 221,03

Amount overpaid, Cert. 0-3450 on Plat 28 Lot 356 180,73

Refund $180.73 to Industrlal Trust Co., 111 Westminster St.,City

Code #02=502«400

- Clare W. Brown

188 Butler Avenue
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax 1,56l1.96
Amt, Abated Cert, 9=M Approved 2/17/55 37420
Amt. paid 10/19/5l J Teller 1,56l1496
Amount overpsaid, Cert, O=3}451 37420
Refund $37.20 te Clara W. Brown, 188 Butler Ave.,City
Code #22-103-500 '
Annie I, Vye
825 Chalkstone Avenue
Providence,Rhode Island
Amount of 195l tax 30496
Amt, Abated Cert, 9-M Approved 2/17/55 30496
Amt. paid 10/28/5i T Teller 30496
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0-3453 30,96
Refund $30,96 to Annie I, Vye, 825 Chalkstone Ave.,City
Code #11-102-605
James J. Kennedy Jre & Wf, Irma E,
17 Mawney. Street
Providence,Rhode Island

_ Amount of 1954 tax , 203436
Ant, Abated Cert. 10=M Approved 2/17/5% 31.00
Amt, pald 10/25/5l D Teller 203436
Amount overpaid, Cert 0=3L5L 31,00

Refund $31.00 to James J. Kenmedy Jr. & Wf, Irma E,, 17 Mawmey St.,
City
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@he @ity of Providenre.

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLA=NTA:I'IONS

{5 PAGE_S___

Code #02=301=050 ' :
Romeo J. Blais and wf. Simone A,
¢/o John 0. Bryan
177 Byfield Strest

_Providence, Rhode Island
Amount of 1954 tax $202.12
Amt, abated cert. 10-M approved 2/17/55 31.00
Amt, paid 10/20/54, D Teller 202,12
Amount overpaid Cert. 0-3455 31,00

Refund $31.00 to Romeo J, Blais end wf. Simone A., ¢/o John 0. Bryan
177 Byfieldr St., City

Code #18«102-500

Lulgl Renzi

16l Jewett Street
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax on plat 67 lot L77 $193.75
Amt. ebated, Cert. 11-M approved 2/17/55 193,75
Amt, paid 10/25/5l, F Teller by 0ld Colony Bank 193.75
Amount overpaid on plat 67 lot 477 Cert. 0-3457 193,75

Refund $193,75 to 0ld Colony Co~operative Bank, Agent for Luigl Renzi
8 Weybosset St., City

Code #02-199-110
Arthur S. Benson Jr,
13 Georglan Court
Johnston:.: Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax $17.36
Amt, abated Cert., 12-M approved 2/17/55 -17.36
Amt. paid 10/11/5l, D Teller ko3l
Amount overpald Cert, 0-3458 Lhe3l

Refund $lL4.3l4 to Arthur S. Benson Jr., 13 Georgian Ct., Johnston, R. I.

Code #02-515-800
Lawrence E. Brown Jdr,.
16l Willard Avenue
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax T $21,.18

Amt. abated, Cert., 12-M approved 2/17/55 .18
Amt, paid 16/8/5h B Teller «05
Amount overpaid Cert. 0-3459 6.05

Refund $6.,05 to Lawrence E. Brown Jr. 164 Willard Ave., City

Code #03-001-891

Prank Cabral

22 Amy Street
Providence, Rhode Island

Amount of 195} tex $2k.18
Amt, abated, Cert. 12-M approved 2/17/55 24,18
Amt. paid 10/25/5l, B Teller 6.05
Amount overpaid Cert. 0-3460 6,05

Refund $6.05 to Frank Cabral, 22 Amy St., City
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Ghe @ity of Providence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS /

Pace_ &

Code #03=7h7-820
Theadore A. Curtis Jr.
li2 Andem Strest
Providence,Rhode Igland

Ampunt of 195l tax $16.12
Amt, Abated Cert. 12-M  Approved 2/17/55 . 16,12
Amt. paid 10/28/5l B Teller 4,03
Amount overpald, Cert, 0-3461 4,03

Refund $l1,03 to Theadore A, Curtis Jr,, 42 Andem St.,0ity

Code #0T=378-,00
Vincent L. Greene
623 Smith Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax : 29,1
Amt. Abated Cert. 12<M Approved 2/17/55 29.1;
Amt. paid 10/26/5) B Teller 7529
Amount overpaid, Cert. 0-3l62 729

Rafund $7.29 to Vincent L, Greene, 623 Smith Street,City

Code #02-618=-215
Marjorie E, Butler
1l Sinclair Avenue
Cranston,Rhode Island

Amount of 195 tax 29,76
Amt, Abated Cert, 1L-M  approved 2/17/55 26,66
Amt,. paid 10/28/5L F Teller 29476
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0-3463 26,66

Refund $26,66 to Marjorie %} Butler, Ul Sinelair Ave,.,Chanston, R.I.

Code #10-036-198 _
Charles J, Jasnowski & Wf, Mae H,
91 Bashington Avenue
Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 1954 tax 108,71
Amb, fhoted Certs h-M  fspproved 2/17/5F 7alih

tmt, paid 10/27/54 P Teller 198,71
Awour® ororpaid, Cort Ow=3L6l 7.0

Refund $7.44 to Charles Je Jasnowski & Wf, Mae H., 91 Washington Sty
City

Code #01lw188-500

Nishan Antreasian

Sly Beowigon Street
Prrvidence,Rhode Tsland

Amovnt of 195l tax SéJi2
Amt, Abatcd Cowt, 1M Approved 2/17/5% 282
Amt. paid 10/5/5L L Teller 56,2
Amount overpaid, Cert Q=3l65 2512

Refund $25,412 o Nighan Antreasien, 5l Harrison St,.,City
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L Che ity of Hrovidenre

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Pace T
Code #20=220-300
Georzge Turnbull
9L Rastwend Avenue
Providences,Rhode Island
Amount of 195l tax 572,84
iibe Abated Cert, 1L-M  Approved 2/17/55 63,2l
Amt. paid 10/25/5l ¢ Teller 18,22
Amount overpaid, Cert 0~3l66 8062
Refund $8,.62 to George Turnbull, 9 Eastwond Ave.,City
Code #11~037-000
Grace M, Neagle,
27 Lakeville Rd, -
Jamalca Plain 30, Mass,
Amount of 195L tax 22,80
Amts Abated Cert. 14-M  aApproved 2/17/55 . 22,80
Amt, paid 10/29/5l J Tellewr 5670
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0-3L67 E.70

Refund $£5.70 to Grace M, Neagle, 27 Lakeville Rd.,Jamajca Plasin 30,Mass.

Code #03-582-715

Samuel Cooperman & Wf, Gertrude
61 Rochembeau Avenue
Providence,Rhode Igland

Amount of 195L tax 86.80
Amt, Abated Cert, 15-M  Approved 2/17/55 868
Amt. pald 10/27/5L P Teller 86.80
Amount overpaid, Cert. 0-3.68 8.68

Refund $8,68 to Samusl Cooperman & Wf. Gertrude, 61 Rochambeau Ave,,City

Code #0Li=268-600
Nicola DeTora et al

101 Tobey Street
Brovidence,Rhode Island

Amount of 195l tax 143,53
Amb. Abated Cert, 15-M  Approved 2/17/5% 17.98
Amt. paid 10/27/5l P Teller 1113.53
Amount overpaid, Cert 0-3l69 17.98

Refmd $17.98 to Nicols DeTora et gl, 101 Tobey 8t.,City

Code #12-331.-200
Albert E, Lownes

16 Barberry Hill Rd,
Providence,Rhode Tsland

Amoumt of 195L. tax . 1,17.56
Ant, Abated Cert., 15-1 Approved 2/17/55 31,00
Ambe paid 10/26/5h F Teller 1,147,56
Amount overpaid, Cert 0=370 21,00

Refind $31,00 to Albert E, Lownes, 16 Barberry Hill Rd.,City
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The @ity of Hrovidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Pace_8

Code #19-22l1-1160
FFederick A, Shaw & Wf, Gertrude M,

32 Mairmount Avenue

Providence,RRode TIsland

fmount of 195l tex $38,.LL
Ambt. Abated Cert.1l5-M  Approved 2/17/55 7.1l
imt. paid 10/21/5L P Teller 3Balily
Amount overpaid, Cert 0=3472 Tolily

Refund §$7.lly toFrederick A, Shaw & Wf, Gertrude M., 32 Fairmount Ave.,

City
Code #19=383~983

George W, Smith
21 Providence Street
Providence,Rhode Island

Ampamt of 195 tax e 3l
Amt, Abated Cert, 15-M  Approved 3/17/55 L.3l
Amt, paid 21/12/5l D Teller 1,00
Amount overpaild, Cert. 0w=3473 1,09
Refund $1.09 to George W, Smith, 21 Providsence St.,City

Code #19~38l1-005

George W, Smith & Wf, Grace L.

19 Providence Street

Providence,Rhode Island

Amount of 195L tax ) 113,46
Amt, Abated Cert, 15-M  Approved 2/17/5%5 2b.66
Amt, paid 10/25/54 D Teller 113.L6
Amount owerpaid Cert, 0-3L7.L 26466

Refund %26,66 to George W, Smith &Wf, Crace L., 19 Providence St,,City

Code

#02.297-180

Albert B, Blair & Wf, Theresa M,
West Hill Roed :
Mendon, Masse

Amount of 1954 tax 100ahl;

amt, paid-~T0/7/5l B Teller PR ,.11

Amt, paid 11/16/5h B Teller 25,11

Amt. paid 1/10/55 B Teller 16,7

amt, paid 2/1/55 D Teller 3318 ]
Ant. paid 2/21/55 D Teller 33,18 J
Amount overpaid, Cort. C~3L75 33.18
Refund $33.48 to Albert E, Blain & Wf, Theresa M., West Hill Rd.,Mendon,

Masse
Code #05«035-000

Michael Fhrman & Wf, Annie,
37 Akoerman Streetb
Providence,Rhode Igland

Amount of 195% tax on Plat 126 Lots 135 = 136 L 96
Amt, paid 2/18/55 J Teller lio96
Amt, paid 2/18/55 D Teller ~Morbgage Guarsntee Title .96 v
Amount overpaid, Cert, 0-3U76 b 96
Refund $l1.96 to Mickael Ehrman & Wf, Annie, 37 Akerman St,,City
3 - PPROVED
I CITY COUREL A
=
MAR 3 - 1955 MAR 4 1952

\j

I 5§§§§%wbn éZZéf o



CHAPTER
AN ORDINANCE




] ' ! o .
STy TE £ L/ZZIE ' ! _ _ Fane g H rf_i:.m
INEOT . |200 P - " Ciry t i
_ -
)4 IREAE /46 #7 14% 147 15 RS 157 /52 153 35,
Co . ! 1 i . i £, _
Dl ST ML R, sp RIS HISh misa o O :
. i & “)sr.:\ ,_
t , ! %
' ) R 4,. ! e e )
e } s Y
—_— Lo ‘ ;
4 |
.y - -
Llp —B D N.-nwﬂ- . N.Dﬁu
fITe LD S eﬂ,&w}?n__
) CERLTY
\ 1rye _
_. ;
| | ]
\ - T ) o N

=

]
:‘\
,

O = 3



CITY OF PROVIDENCE - RHODE ISLAND * Walter H. Reynolds * Mayor

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

‘Charles F. McElroy
' Director CITY HALL

John E. Meade
Deputy Director

January 25, 1955

SubJect: Abandonment of parts of Fones Alley and
DeFoe Place.

Mr, Ralph Matera,
Chairman,
Public Works Committee,

Dear Sir:

The parts of Fones Alley west of the westerly
line of DeFoe Place to Waterman street and DeFoe Place
south of the southerly line of Fones Alley to Waterman
street are narrow unimproved streets, which probably
would never be received and built,

Under these circumstances, this department

favors the granting of the petition to abandon the
above named parts of Fones Alley and DeFoe Place,

Very truly yours,

I Wweesde

John E. Meade
Dep.Director of Public Works

JEM:bs



' ??f.\?::;‘f? . . .
- N’ City Plan Commission

EpwArD Winsor, Chairman WALTER H. REYNOLDS, Mayor PAavL A. SAN Souaql, Vice Chairman
Jerny LORENZO RALPH MATERA Lucto E. CARLONE, Secretary Ravymonp J. NOTTAGE HARRY PINKERSON
Frank H. MavLrey, Director ; s
MiLLarp HUMSTONE, Senior Planner Sulte 103’ Clty Hall’

Providence 3, Rhode Island
January 25, 1955

Committee on Public Works
City Hall
Providence, Rhode Island

SUBJECT: REFERRAL NO. 683 - ABANDONMENT OF FONES ALLEY AND DEFOE
PLACE

Gentlemen:

The subject referral received consideration by the City Plan Commis-
sion on a telephone poll today, January 25, 1955.

This referral is a request for the abandonment of the part of Fones
Alley west of the westerly line of DeFoe Place to its westerly end
at Waterman Street and of the part of DeFoe Place south of the south-
erly line of Fones Alley to its southerly end at Waterman Street.

The petitioner states that it owns all adjoining land on both sides

of said parts of Fones Alley and DeFoe Place with two very minor ex-
ceptions, and that the owner of one of these two parcels has agreed

to sell her parcel to the petitioner and the owners of the other par-
cel have given their approval of the petition. Therefore, the streets
do not appear to be needed for providing access to abutting property.

The abandonment of said parts of Fones Alley and DeFoe Place will
still permit circulation of vehicles on the remaining portions of
these streets to serve rear entrances and will enable the petitioner
to integrate the abandoned portions in its projected development.
Since the abandonment of these streets will not conflict with any
plans of the City, and on the assumption that the other abutters do
not, in fact, object

The Commission

VOTED: To offer no objection to the abandonment of these streets.

Very truly yours,

Mittord HowmiTree

MH: MMH Millard Humstone
Senior Planner
c.c. Cotincilman John Ferreira City Plan Commission

Councilman John A. Powers
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Abandonmé%t of that part of FONES ALLEY west of the westerly
line of Tefoe Place to its westerly end at Waterman Street,
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THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
PURLIC HEARING

«
rd

P abandonment of that part of FONES ALLEY west of the westerly line
N of DeFoe Place to 1ts westerly end at Waterman Stree., and
Lt that part of DEFOE PLACE south of the southerly line of Fones
Alley to its southerly end at Vatermen Street.

City Clerk's Office,
Februasry 9, 1955,

. ORDERED, that all those owners of land abutting on that part
of FPONES ALLEY west of the westerly line of DeFoe Place to 1its
wosterly end at Waterman Street, and that part of DEFOE PLACE south

g of the southerly line of Fones Alley to 1ts southerly end et
Waterman Street, be notified to appear before the Committee on
Public Works on THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 1955, at 5130 o'clock pem.
in the Offiece of the City Clerk, and be heard far or against the
above proposition,

Information relative to the above may be obtained prior to
said meeting in the Office of the Clty Engineer, City Hall,

By Order of the Committee on Publie Works,

\y M RAL PH MATEFRA, Chairman,
72 D, EVERETT WHELAN, City Clerk.
Lhiq 1o o adtrie g pheil S fiave
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The City of Providence

CITY SERGEANT'S OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That 1 bave caused the notice, of which a true copy is
hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of
said persons, or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this State a true
copy of said notice, to wit:- FONES ALIEY, west of the westerly line of

DeFoe Place to its westerly end st
Waterman Street; and

DEFOE PLACE, south of the southerly line of
Fones Alley to 1ts southerly end at
Waterman Street:

Abandonments:

Plat 12
Lot Name Addregs
210 Rhode Island School of Design 14 College Street
208 t n " 1" n n 1t
230 Estelle P. Steward & Ruth Ps

Easton 47 Waterman Street
228 Richard Stone & wf, Justine 51 Waterman Street
222 Brown University Proapect Street
207 Same as #210
206 Atlantic Reslty Company, Inc. 47 Strathmore Road, Edgewood
150 Matilde Irving 453 Angell Street
433 Same as #210
151 John F. Rrown, Elizsbeth F.B,

Rose, Henry A. L. Brown, &

Franclis H. Rrown 59 Angell Street
152 Haralamble G. Cicma & wf. Anna 63 Angell Street
149 Same as #210
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The City of Providence

CITY SERGEANT'S OFFICE

*, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That I have caused the notice, of which a true copy is
hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of
said persons, or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this State a true
copy of said notice, to wit:- FONES ALLEY, west of the westerly line of

DeFoe Place to its westerly emd at
Waterman Street, and

DEFOE PLACE, south of the sovtherly line of
Fones Alley to 1ts southerly end at
Waterman Street:

Abendonments

Plat 12
Lot Name Address
210 Rhode Tsland <chool of TDesign 14 College Street
208 " A f L " 1" 3]
230 Fstelle P. Steward & Ruth P,

Easton 47 Naterman Street
228 Richard Steone & wf, Justine 51 Watermen Street
222 Brown Universlty Prospect Street
207 Seme as #210
206 Atlartic Realty Company, Inc. 47 Strathmore Road, Edesewood
15 Matilda Irving . 453 Angell Street
15X John F, Rrown, Elizabeth F.B

Rose, Yenry A.L. PBrown, & °

Francis W, Rrown 59 Angell Street
152 Haralambile 3, ?icma & wf. Anna 65 Angell Street
149 Same as #210

- Certified coniles of Resolution 166, .epproved\March 4, 1955,

were delivered.at the above addresses,



THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 167
Approved March L, 1955

Resolved, DECREED AND ORDERED,

-r}1at Aster Street,from West ParkStreet to

Jewett Street shown as shaded area on the accompanying plan entitled,
"providence, R,I,, P.W. Dept.-Engineering Office, City Property
Section, Plan No. 060708, Date April 27, 1953", has ceased to be
useful to the public and the same is abandoned as a highway and the
damage to the abutters is appraised at nothing and so awarded and
it is further -

OrDERED, that the Superintendent of Street signs and Numbers
be and he is hereby directed to cause a sign tobe placed at each
end of said Aster Street, ébandoned as aforesaid, having thereon the
words "Not a Public Highway", and it is further

ORDERED, that after the entry of this order or decree the City
Cilerk shall cause a notice to be published in a newspaper, published
in the County of Providence, at least once each week for three
successive weeks and a further and personal notice shall be served
by the City Sergeant upon every owner of land abutting upon said
Aster Street, which has been abandoned, who is known to reside within

this States

i) OITY COURGL APPROVED

MAR 3 - 1355 ‘ MAR 4 1955

Lt oo

Foosssesssstenasns IR es dearne
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CITY OF PROVIDENCE
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

PETITION TO THE CITY COUNCIL

TO THE HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE:

The undersigned respectfully petition your honorable body

to abandon as a nublic highway that portion oii.Aster Street, from

" West Park btreet)anmaxima.tely 100 rt. northerlv../&y%«wz/ é@(f

L, A
Ks ~
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The @ity of Providence — Legislative Bepariment

CITY CLERK’S OFFICE—OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

Providence, R. I-,--Fe-o.:@;m;?-g}u-l%,-.-.lﬁ)g 3
TO: City Engineer

SUBJECT: ASAWDUILIDGT OF PUDLIC HIGHUAY

CONSIDERED BY: Conilttoo on Ordinances

ACTION TAKEN: V0OYCD: To refer to City incineor the abendonmenti of
Astor Street, from .est Pari: Strecet appro:zimately

100 4, northerly as a public highway, for study,
repcrt anc recormendatioii.

I -
’ o - o

City Clerk



- @he @ity of Providence — Legislative Bepartment
CITY CLERK’S OFFICE—_OFFICIAL MEMORANDUM

' idence, R. I, February. lis.. 1953
ro. City Plan Commission Providence

NDOWIEI
SUBJECT: ABANDOWLENT OF PUBLIC HIGH!AY

" CONSIDERED BY: Cormittoe on Ordinances

VOTED: To refer to City Plan Commission the abandomment
ACTION TAKEN: of Aster Street, from West Park Street approximatel

100 rt, northerly as a public highway, for study,
report and recommendation,

A

¢/

EASY LN v .’..ﬂfb‘?&z;,
City Clerk

1



- CITY OF PROVIDENCE :RHODE ISLAND *» Walter H. Reynolds * Mayor

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Director February 19: 1953 .
« John E. Meade CITY HALL

Deputy Director

Charles F. McElroy

Councilman Angelo Aiello, Chairman
Committee on Public Works,

City Hall,

Providence, R, I.

Dear Sir: Re: Abandonment of Aster Street, from
West Park Street approximately
100 feet northerly.

Aster street is 40 feet wide and laid out to connect
West Park Street and Jewett Street.

The abandonment of a portion of the street would
create a dead end which would require a barricade.

We do not know of any good reason why this section
of Aster Street should be abandoned, but are of the opinion
that the street should be curbed and built from West Park

g Street to Jewett Street.

Very truly yours,

r Wend i,

ohn E. Meade
JEM:MC. Deputy Director of Public Works.
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City Plan Commission

. GrorGE HURLLY Chairman WarLTER H. RevyoLps, Mayor PauL A. SaN Souct, Vice Chairmen
Jerny V. LORENZO RALPH MATERS Lucio E. CARUONE, Secretar HARRY PINRERsON Epwanp Wrr gz
FRANK H. MALLEY, Director Suite 103, Clty Ha”’
MiLLARD HUMSTONE, Senior Pianmey

Providence 3, Rhode Island

February 26, 1953

Committee on Ordinances
City Hall
Providence, Rhode Island

SUBJECT: Referral No. 480 - ABANDON.ENT OF ASTER STREET AS A PUBLIC
HIGHTAY

Gentlemens:

The subject referral was considered by the City Plan Commission today
on a telephone poll,

It was voted to inform the Committee on Ordinances that the Commission
has no objection to the abandonment of Aster Street from “est Park
Street avproximately 100 feet northerly.

: Very truly yours,

FRANK H. MALLZ

DIRECTOR

CITY PLAIl COLITSSION
FHM/veb

c.c. Councilman William A. Gray
Councilman Russell J. Boyle



Absndonment of ASTFR STREFT from West Park Street to
Jewett Street,
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TF CITY OF PROVIDEUCE
PUDLIC HEARILG

Abondonnont of ASTER STRELT fronm Uent Poark Stroot Go
dJouott Stroot,

City Clork's Qffico,
Fobrunry 9, 1960.

07 "ED, thot all thoso owvmors of land abutting on
ASTER STREDT, from Uest Park Stroot to Jowott Stroot,
bc notificd to appoar boforo the Coumitteo on Public
Uorks on TLURSLAY, FGTRUARY 24, 1965, ot 3130 eo'clogk
pele in tho 0ffico of tho City Clork, and bo heard for
or against tho above proposition.

Inforrantion rolativo to tho above ray bo obteined
prior to said moeting in tho Offico of tho City Engimoor,
City Hall,

By Ordor of tho Comnittoo on Public Uorks,

RALPY AT RA, Chairman,
D, EVERETT .BELAN, Clty Clork,

(g [



. Y N
CITY OF PROVIDENCE : ..

THE CITY CLERK
CITY HALL, PROVIDENCE 3, R. I.

Mr. Perey A5 Annear, et ux
23 Zone Street

Providence, R.I.



Fcbruery 7, 1955

Elr urst Real ty Com-any, Irc.
96 Broed ftroet
Provilence, Rhode Island

Dear Sir:

You may have received a notice similiar
t~ tre enclosed infom ines you of a hearing to
*. held on Pebruary 9, 1955,

That date was in error. The hearins will
be held in accordance with the enclosed.

Very truly yowrs,

Vi.cent Vespla,
Devuty City Clerk.

Waecef

Enclosure:

This letter sent to all abutting owners,



The City of Providence

CITY SERGEANT'S OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That 1 have caused the notice, of which a true copy is
hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of

said persons, or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this State a true

copy of said notice, to wit:- ASTER STREET, from West Park Street to Jewett

Plat 67
Lot

137
136
141
204
138
420
421
414
101

77
336
102
236

Surcharge

Postage $_€_z____ O Airmail

From

-m848a

Rest. del’y fee$.._.._____" y 4

} Streetr
Abandonment :

Name

Elmerest Realty Company, Inc.
Jean Csrbone & wf, Rosella I.
Edmund F. Randall & wf,., Grace
Rrown & Sharpe Mfg. Company
Irving Duquette & wf. Carmella
Nore R. Mulvey

John V. Tenlan & wf. Fthel M,
Robert Easton & wf, Edith A,
John A. Nystrom & wf, Hilma J,
John P, Long & wf, Anna T,
Morris Tetelbsum & wf. Miriam
fgnry J. Donnelly & wf, Nora V.
Percy A. Annes & wf.

‘POSTMARK

Ye ff

To

7

POD Form 3806
May 1954

| LY

Form 3811
Rev. 1-4-40

e@-—16—70493-1

73 c&W/f Z

Qéleé QL / _{;wi

RETURN RECEIPT

Received from the Postmaster the Registered o Inwered Article, the originad
- -unber of which appears on the Jace of this Card.

) R

Date of delivery __ A

(Slanature or name of addeossedy

U. 5. COVERNMENT PRIMTING OPFree  M—12421-1

Florence A.

Addresg

96 Proad Street

896 West Park Street
77 West Park Street
235 Promenade Street
44 Jewett Street

38 Jewett Street

75 Holden Street

43 Jewett Street

49 Jewett Street

6 Schaffer Sgreet

63 Jewett Street

55 Jewett Street

25 Zone Street

/
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The City of Providence

CITY SERGEANT'S OFFICE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That I have caused the notice, of which a true copy is

), hereto annexed, to be served upon the following named persons, by handing to each of

3 said persons, or by leaving at their last and usual place of abode in this State a true

s copy of said notice, to wit:- pqmrp STREFT, from West Park Street to Jewett
Street:

Abandonments

Plat &7
Lot Name Address
137 Hlmerest Realty Comrany, T,ec. 96 Broed S treet
136 Jean Czrhone & wf. Rosells T, 896 West Park Street
141 Edmund F, Rendall & wf. Grace 77 Nest Park Street
204 Rrown & Shrarpe Nfp. Compan'y 235 Promendde Street
138 Irving Duguette & wf. Carmells 44 Jewett Street
420 Nora R. Mulvey 38 Jewett Street
421 John #. Scanlan & wf. Kthel M, 75 Holden Street
414 Robert Easton & wf, Edith A, 43 Jewett Street
101 Jobn A. Nystrom & wf, Hilma Je 49 Jewett Street
77 John T, Long & wf, “nna 7, 6 Schaffer Street
736 Morris Tetelbaum & wf. Miriam 53 Jewett Street
102 Yenry J, Domnelly & wf, Nora V. 55 Jewett Street
236 Percy A, Annes & wf, Florence A. 23 Zone Street

Certified copies of Resolution 167, aporoved March 4, 1955,

were delivere? at the ahove addresses,





